CITY OF MILFORD

FUND BALANCES REPORT

Date: FEBRUARY 2017

Cash Balance - General Fund Bank Balance
Cash Balance - Electric Fund Bank Balance

Cash Balance - Water Fund Bank Balance

Cash Balance - Sewer Fund Bank Balance

Cash Balance - Trash Fund Bank Balance

Beginning Cash Balance
Deposits

Interest Eamed this Month
Dishursements this Month
Investments

Ending Cash Balance

Beginning Cash Balance
Deposits

Interest Eamed this Month
Disbursements this Month
Investments

Ending Cash Balance

Beginning Cash Balance
Deposits

Interest Earmed this Month
Disbursements this Month
Investments

Ending Cash Balance

General

Improvement

387,218

143
(24,624)

$362,737

GF Capital
Reserves
1,596,179

1,552
{40,410)
250,000

$1,807,321
Water
Impact Fee

$1,591,449
5,252

$1,596,701

$3,715,581
$3,913,269
$2,357.956
$1.597.718

$315,585

Municipal
Street Aid
1,246,588

483

$1,247,081
Water Capital
Reserves
7.212,367

6,940

$7,219,307

Sewer

Impact Feg
1,016,470
2,776

$1,019,246

INTEREST THROUGH THE EIGHTH MONTH OF THE FISCAL YEAR:

General Fund

GF Capital Reserves
Municipal Street Aid

Real Estate Transfer Tax
Electric Fund

Electric Reserves

15,330
10,692
3z
5,136
11,040
45,698

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED TOQ DATE

Real Estate
Jransfer Tax
1,869,786
52,735
744
(41,667)

$1,881,598

Sewer Capital

Reserves
3,509,440

3411
{70.857)

$3,441,994

Electric
lmpact Fee
468,665
1,800

$470,465

Water Fund
Water Capital Reserves
Sewer Fund
Sewer Capital Reserves
Trash Fund

$177,958

Solid Waste

Reserves

250,000
$250,600
Electric
Reserves

6,939,552

6,640

$6,946,192

Economic Development

Eund
453,804

$453,804

5,680
47,767
4,565
23,483
5,155



REVENUE REPORT

Page Two

Date: February 2017
ACCOUNT

Economic Developent Fund

General Fund Reserves

Realty Transfer Tax-Police

Real Estate Tax

Business License

Rental License

Building Permits

Planning & Zoning

Grasscutting Revenue

Police Revenues

Misc. Revenues

Transfers From

Total General Fund Revenues

Water Revenues

Sewer Revenues

Kent County Sewer

Solid Waste Revenues

Electric Revenues

TOTAL REVENUES

YTD Entemprise Expense
YTD Enterprise Revenue

AMOUNT BUDGETED

201,255

421,000

500,000

3,762,970

108,250

85,000

75,000

15,000

16,000

440,000

272,820

3,300,000

$9,195,295

2,730,500

2,506,500

1,850,000

1,360,440

24,935,790

$42,578,525

LTD Carlisle Fire Company Building Permit Fund

MTD

40,409
41,666
1,670
5,600
26,800
4,727

300

10,032
50,067
275,000
$456,171
61,132
63,447
32,229
97.813
1,032,448
$1,743,240

40,246
55,880

243,116

YTD

98,000

57,089

333,333

3,766,350

29,925

76,000

70,190

12,526

16,000

303,640

178,870

2,200,000

$7.141,923

1,723,606

1,581,107

1,103,380

897,669

16,520,859

$28,968,544

67% of Year Expended
YTD%

48.69%

13.56%

66.67%

100.09%

28.16%

89.41%

93.59%

83.561%

100.00%

68.01%

65.56%

€66.67%

77.67%

63.12%

63.08%

59.84%

665.98%

66.25%

68.04%



EXPENDITURE REPORT
Page Three

Date: February 2017

ACCOUNT

City Manager
Persannel

0&M

Capital

Total City Manager

Planning & Zoning
Personnel

O&M

Capital

Total P, C &1

Code Enforcement & Inspections

Personnel
0&M

Capital

Total P, C &

Coungil

Personnet

o&M

GCouncil Expense
Contributions
Codification

Employee Recognition
Insurance

Christmas Decorations
Economic Development
Resident Survey
Armory Expenses
Total Council

Finance
Personnel
0&M

Capital

Total Finance

Information Technotogy
Personnel

O&M

Capital

Total Information Technology

AMOUNT
BUDGETED

461,930
259,095
0
$721,026

184,400
67,975

0
$252,375

215,210
79,290
25,000

$318,500

31,225
54,650
17,000
206,000
9,500
11,000
21,740
15,000
15,000
15,000
10,000
$406,115

418,395
62,270

0
$480,665

148,680
177,450
55,000
$381,130

$37,180
$11,488

$0
$48,668

$14,076
$15,741

$0
$29,817

$15,638
$1,841
$0
$17,479

$2,818
$10,845
$1,133
$0

$0

$0

30

$0

$0

$0

$172
$14,968

$22.114
$2,583
$0
$24,697

$11,501
$5,770
50
$17,271

303,415
85673

0
$369,088

115,434
48,641

0
$164,075

99,888
28,023

0
$127.911

19,635
31,617
15,202
206,000
6,196
9,656
19,636
10,365
1,096

0
11,453
$330,746

248,641
36,566

0
$285,197

90,173
62,021
51,855
$204,949

67% of Year Expended

YTD%

65.68%

33.07%

53.96%

62.60%
71.56%

65.01% '

46.41%
35.34%

0.00%
40.03%

62.56%
57.85%
89.42%
100.00%
65.22%
0.00%
80.32%
68.03%
7.31%
0.00%
114.53%
81.44%

59.43%
58.71%

59.33%

60.65%
35.46%
94.28%
53.77%

UNEXPENDED
BALANCE

158,515
173,422

o
331,937

8,066
10,334

88,300

115,322
51,267
25,000

191,589

11,600
23,033
1,788
0
3,304
1,344
2,104
4,645
13,904
15,000
(1.453)
75,369

169,754
25,714

195,468

58,507
114,629
3,145
176,181



EXPENDITURE REPORT
Page Four

Date: February 2017

ACCOUNT

Police Department
Personnet

Q&M

Capital

Total Police

Streets & Grounds Division

Personnel

O&M

Capital

Debt Service

Total Streets & Grounds

Parks & Recreation
Perscnnel

Q&M

Capital

Total Parks & Recreation

Total General Fund
Operating Budget

AMOUNT
BUDGETED

3,944,180
507,360
71,600
$4,623,140

476,960
407,905
211,000
16,475
$1.112,340

605,635
267,370
126,000
$999,005

$9,195,295

$298,791
£37,974
$1,200
$337,965

$20,232
$18,524
$0
$0
$38,756

$33,672
$20,785

$170
$54,627

$584,248

2,578,909
310,835
66,942
$2,956,486

253,484
211,218
0

15,523
$480,223

390,506
160,929
41,099
$502,534

$5,631,209

67% of Year Expended

YTD%

65,30%
61.23%
93.40%
65.36%

93.15%
51.78%

0.00%
94.22%
43.17%

64.48%
£0.19%
32.62%
59.31%

60.15%

UNEXPENDED
BALANCE

1,365,271
196,725
4,658
1,566,654

223,476
196,689
211,000

952
632,117

215,120
106,441

84,901
406,471

3,664,086



EXPENDITURE REPORT

Page Five
Date: February 2017 67% of Year Expended
ACCOUNT AMOUNT MTD YTD YTD%
BUDGETED

Water Division
Personnel 314,350 $19,782 203,549 64.75%
O&M 1,111,675 $113,492 674,560 80.58%
Capital 402,730 $0 9,407 0.00%
Debt Service 901,745 $13,401 303,210 33.62%
Total Water $2,730,500 $146 675 $1,190,726 43.51%
Sewaer Division
Personnel 314,350 §10,782 203,541 64.75%
O&M 1,144,955 $48,272 610,833 53.35%
Capital 434,725 $118,847 118,647 0.00%
Debt Service 612,470 $0 199,635 32.60%
Sewaer Sub Total $2,506,500 $188,701 $1,132,656 45.19%
Kent County Sewer 1,850,000 $167,833 1,229,084 66.44%
Total Sewer 54,356,500 $344,634 $2,361,740 54.21%
Solid Waste Division
Personnel 401,470 $24 688 221,548 55.18%
O&M 697,970 $44 957 445,985 63.90%
Capital 261,000 $0 0 0.00%
Total Solid Waste $1,360,440 $66,645 $667,543 49.07%
Total Water, Sewer

Solid Waste $8,447 440 $560,954 $4,220,009 49.96%
Electric Division
Personnel 1,254,300 $95,672 787,088 62.75%
O&M 1,785,045 $148,814 1,137,874 63.74%
Transfer to General Fund 2,500,000 $208,334 1,666,667 68.67%
Capital 450,000 $0 31,291 6.95%
Debt Service 346,445 $0 [¢] 0.00%
Electric Sub Total $6,335,790 $452,820 $3.622,620 57.18%
Power Purchased 18,600,000 $1,310,472 12,543,265 67.44%
Total Electric $24,935,790 $1,763,202 516,165,185 64.83%

TOTAL OPERATING
BUDGET $42,578,525 $2,908,484 $25,917, 403 60.87%

UNEXPENDED
BALANCE

110,801
437,115
393,323
598,535
1,539,774

110,809
534,122
316,078
412,835
1,373,844
620,918
1,994,760

179,922
251,975
261,000
692,897

4,227,431

467,212
847,171
833,333
418,709
346,445
2,712,870
6,056,735
8,769,605

16,661,122



INTERSERVICE DEPARTMENTS REPORT

Page Six
Date: February 2017
ACCOUNT

Garage

Personnel

O&M

Capital

Total Garage Expense

Public Works

Personnel

O&M

Capital

Total Public Werks Expense

Billing & Collections
Personnel

0aM

Capital

Total Billing & Collections

City Hall Cost Allocation
Personnel

0O8M

Capital

Total City Hall Cost Allocation

ALL COSTS SHOWN ON PAGE 6 ARE ALSO INCLUDED IN THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS LISTED ON PAGES

AMOUNT
BUDGETED

89,850
78,135

4
$167,985

199,550
185,772
21,708
$407,030

532,230
225,530
0
$757,760

0
1,000
0
$61,000

MTD

6,853
5,614

12,367

16,462

16,742

33,204

41,31

20,838

61,949

0

3,373

0
3373

57,136
50,376

0
$107,512

123,530
130,422
21,708
$275,660

339,859
139,097
4]
$479,056

Q
40,813
a
$40,813

3-5 OF THE EXPENDITURE REPORT WHO UTILIZE THE SERVICES OF THE DEPARTMENTS LISTED ABOVE.
INTERSERVICE FUNDS ARE ENTIRELY FUNDED BY OTHER CITY DEPARTMENTS.

67% of Year Expended
YTD%

63.59%
64.47%

64.00%
61.90%
70.21%

100.00%
67.72%

63.87%
61.68%

83.22%

66.01%

668.91%

UNEXPENDED
BALANCE

32,714

27,759

60,473

76,020

55,360

131,370

192,271

86,433

0
278,704

20,187

20,187



