

REVENUE REPORT

Page Two

67% of Year Expended

Date: February 2017	AMOUNT BUDGETED	MTD	YTD	YTD%
ACCOUNT				
Economic Development Fund	201,255	0	98,000	48.69%
General Fund Reserves	421,000	40,409	57,089	13.56%
Realty Transfer Tax-Police	500,000	41,666	333,333	66.67%
Real Estate Tax	3,762,970	1,670	3,766,350	100.09%
Business License	106,250	5,500	29,925	28.16%
Rental License	85,000	26,800	76,000	89.41%
Building Permits	75,000	4,727	70,190	93.59%
Planning & Zoning	15,000	300	12,526	83.51%
Grasscutting Revenue	16,000	0	16,000	100.00%
Police Revenues	440,000	10,032	303,640	69.01%
Misc. Revenues	272,820	50,067	178,870	65.56%
Transfers From	3,300,000	275,000	2,200,000	66.67%
Total General Fund Revenues	\$9,195,295	\$456,171	\$7,141,923	77.67%
Water Revenues	2,730,500	61,132	1,723,606	63.12%
Sewer Revenues	2,506,500	63,447	1,581,107	63.08%
Kent County Sewer	1,850,000	32,229	1,103,380	59.64%
Solid Waste Revenues	1,360,440	97,813	897,669	65.98%
Electric Revenues	24,935,790	1,032,448	16,520,859	66.25%
TOTAL REVENUES	\$42,578,525	\$1,743,240	\$28,968,544	68.04%
YTD Enterprise Expense		40,246		
YTD Enterprise Revenue		55,880		
LTD Carlisle Fire Company Building Permit Fund		243,116		

EXPENDITURE REPORT

Page Three

Date: February 2017

67% of Year Expended

ACCOUNT	AMOUNT BUDGETED	MTD	YTD	YTD%	UNEXPENDED BALANCE
City Manager					
Personnel	461,930	\$37,180	303,415	65.68%	158,515
O&M	259,095	\$11,488	85,673	33.07%	173,422
Capital	0	\$0	0		0
Total City Manager	\$721,025	\$48,668	\$389,088	53.96%	331,937
Planning & Zoning					
Personnel	184,400	\$14,076	115,434	62.60%	68,966
O&M	67,975	\$15,741	48,641	71.56%	19,334
Capital	0	\$0	0		0
Total P, C & I	\$252,375	\$29,817	\$164,075	65.01%	88,300
Code Enforcement & Inspections					
Personnel	215,210	\$15,638	99,888	46.41%	115,322
O&M	79,290	\$1,841	28,023	35.34%	51,267
Capital	25,000	\$0	0	0.00%	25,000
Total P, C & I	\$319,500	\$17,479	\$127,911	40.03%	191,589
Council					
Personnel	31,225	\$2,818	19,535	62.56%	11,690
O&M	54,650	\$10,845	31,617	57.85%	23,033
Council Expense	17,000	\$1,133	15,202	89.42%	1,798
Contributions	206,000	\$0	206,000	100.00%	0
Codification	9,500	\$0	6,196	65.22%	3,304
Employee Recognition	11,000	\$0	9,656	0.00%	1,344
Insurance	21,740	\$0	19,636	90.32%	2,104
Christmas Decorations	15,000	\$0	10,355	69.03%	4,645
Economic Development	15,000	\$0	1,096	7.31%	13,904
Resident Survey	15,000	\$0	0	0.00%	15,000
Armory Expenses	10,000	\$172	11,453	114.53%	(1,453)
Total Council	\$406,115	\$14,968	\$330,746	81.44%	75,369
Finance					
Personnel	418,395	\$22,114	248,641	59.43%	169,754
O&M	62,270	\$2,583	36,556	58.71%	25,714
Capital	0	\$0	0		0
Total Finance	\$480,665	\$24,697	\$285,197	59.33%	195,468
Information Technology					
Personnel	148,680	\$11,501	90,173	60.65%	58,507
O&M	177,450	\$5,770	62,921	35.46%	114,529
Capital	55,000	\$0	51,855	94.28%	3,145
Total Information Technology	\$381,130	\$17,271	\$204,949	53.77%	176,181

EXPENDITURE REPORT**Page Four**

Date: February 2017

67% of Year Expended

ACCOUNT	AMOUNT BUDGETED	MTD	YTD	YTD%	UNEXPENDED BALANCE
Police Department					
Personnel	3,944,180	\$298,791	2,578,909	65.39%	1,365,271
O&M	507,360	\$37,974	310,635	61.23%	196,725
Capital	71,600	\$1,200	66,942	93.49%	4,658
Total Police	\$4,523,140	\$337,965	\$2,956,486	65.36%	1,566,654
Streets & Grounds Division					
Personnel	476,960	\$20,232	253,484	53.15%	223,476
O&M	407,905	\$18,524	211,216	51.78%	196,689
Capital	211,000	\$0	0	0.00%	211,000
Debt Service	16,475	\$0	15,523	94.22%	952
Total Streets & Grounds	\$1,112,340	\$38,756	\$480,223	43.17%	632,117
Parks & Recreation					
Personnel	605,635	\$33,672	390,506	64.48%	215,129
O&M	267,370	\$20,785	160,929	60.19%	106,441
Capital	126,000	\$170	41,099	32.62%	84,901
Total Parks & Recreation	\$999,005	\$54,627	\$592,534	59.31%	406,471
Total General Fund					
Operating Budget	\$9,195,295	\$584,248	\$5,531,209	60.15%	3,664,086

EXPENDITURE REPORT

Page Five

Date: February 2017

67% of Year Expended

ACCOUNT	AMOUNT BUDGETED	MTD	YTD	YTD%	UNEXPENDED BALANCE
Water Division					
Personnel	314,350	\$19,782	203,549	64.75%	110,801
O&M	1,111,675	\$113,492	674,560	60.68%	437,115
Capital	402,730	\$0	9,407	0.00%	393,323
Debt Service	901,745	\$13,401	303,210	33.62%	598,535
Total Water	\$2,730,500	\$146,675	\$1,190,726	43.61%	1,539,774
Sewer Division					
Personnel	314,350	\$19,782	203,541	64.75%	110,809
O&M	1,144,955	\$48,272	610,833	53.35%	534,122
Capital	434,725	\$118,647	118,647	0.00%	316,078
Debt Service	612,470	\$0	199,635	32.60%	412,835
Sewer Sub Total	\$2,506,500	\$186,701	\$1,132,656	45.19%	1,373,844
Kent County Sewer	1,850,000	\$157,933	1,229,084	66.44%	620,916
Total Sewer	\$4,356,500	\$344,634	\$2,361,740	54.21%	1,994,760
Solid Waste Division					
Personnel	401,470	\$24,688	221,548	55.18%	179,922
O&M	697,970	\$44,957	445,995	63.90%	251,975
Capital	261,000	\$0	0	0.00%	261,000
Total Solid Waste	\$1,360,440	\$69,645	\$667,543	49.07%	692,897
Total Water, Sewer Solid Waste	\$8,447,440	\$560,954	\$4,220,009	49.96%	4,227,431
Electric Division					
Personnel	1,254,300	\$95,672	787,088	62.75%	467,212
O&M	1,785,045	\$148,814	1,137,874	63.74%	647,171
Transfer to General Fund	2,500,000	\$208,334	1,666,667	66.67%	833,333
Capital	450,000	\$0	31,291	6.95%	418,709
Debt Service	346,445	\$0	0	0.00%	346,445
Electric Sub Total	\$6,335,790	\$452,820	\$3,622,920	57.18%	2,712,870
Power Purchased	18,600,000	\$1,310,472	12,543,265	67.44%	6,056,735
Total Electric	\$24,935,790	\$1,763,292	\$16,166,185	64.83%	8,769,605
TOTAL OPERATING BUDGET	\$42,578,525	\$2,908,494	\$25,917,403	60.87%	16,661,122

INTERSERVICE DEPARTMENTS REPORT

Page Six

Date: February 2017

ACCOUNT	AMOUNT BUDGETED	MTD	YTD	67% of Year Expended YTD%	UNEXPENDED BALANCE
Garage					
Personnel	89,850	6,853	57,136	63.59%	32,714
O&M	78,135	5,514	50,376	64.47%	27,759
Capital	0	0	0		0
Total Garage Expense	\$167,985	12,367	\$107,512	64.00%	60,473
Public Works					
Personnel	199,550	16,462	123,530	61.90%	76,020
O&M	185,772	16,742	130,422	70.21%	55,350
Capital	21,708	0	21,708	100.00%	0
Total Public Works Expense	\$407,030	33,204	\$275,660	67.72%	131,370
Billing & Collections					
Personnel	532,230	41,311	339,959	63.87%	192,271
O&M	225,530	20,638	139,097	61.68%	86,433
Capital	0	0	0		0
Total Billing & Collections	\$757,760	61,949	\$479,056	63.22%	278,704
City Hall Cost Allocation					
Personnel	0	0	0		0
O&M	61,000	3,373	40,813	66.91%	20,187
Capital	0	0	0		0
Total City Hall Cost Allocation	\$61,000	3,373	\$40,813	66.91%	20,187

ALL COSTS SHOWN ON PAGE 6 ARE ALSO INCLUDED IN THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS LISTED ON PAGES 3-5 OF THE EXPENDITURE REPORT WHO UTILIZE THE SERVICES OF THE DEPARTMENTS LISTED ABOVE. INTERSERVICE FUNDS ARE ENTIRELY FUNDED BY OTHER CITY DEPARTMENTS.